
 
 

Lewis & Clark Law School Calendar 
2011-2012 Academic Year 

 
FALL 2011 

 
Fall Tuition Due Thursday, August 4th 

New International LLM Students TBD 

Orientation for First Year Students                               Friday, August 12
th

 

First Year Students classes begin Monday, August 15
th

 

Classes begin for upper division students Monday, August 29
nd

 

and first year classes other than Legal  
     Elements 

 

Past due accounts subject to late fees TBD {after 4pm Friday, September 2) 

Labor Day Holiday Monday, September 5 

Online Open Registration June 9 – September 5 

Charge for late add/drop begins Thursday, September 8
th
 

Fall 2011 add/drop @ Registrar’s Office Tues and Weds, September 6-7 ONLY 

Last day to switch to Law Evening division  
       with tuition adjustment 

September 16
th
 

Online add/drop for Spring 2012 Tuesday, November 8 – Wed, November 30 

Thanksgiving Holiday November 24-25 (Thursday and Friday)  

Classes end Wednesday, November 30
th

 

Reading Period December 1-2
nd

 

Final Exams  December 5-16th [includes Saturday, Dec 
10

th
] 

  
 

*Monday, November 28th, Monday classes meet to make up for Labor Day holiday. 
*Tuesday, November 29th,  Thursday classes meet to make up for Thanksgiving holiday. 
*Wednesday, November 30th, Friday classes meet to make up for Thanksgiving holiday. 

 
SPRING 2012 

 
Spring tuition due Thursday, December 8, 2011 

Spring classes begin Monday, January 9
th

 

MLK Holiday/School closed Monday, January 16
th

 

Past due accounts subject to late fees TBD  

Online add/drop  December 17th – January 16 

Charge for late add/drop begins January 19 

Spring 2012 add/drop @ Registrar’s Office January 17 and 18 ONLY 

Fall grades due Tuesday, January 17 

Last day to switch to Law Evening division  
       with tuition adjustment 

Friday, January 27
th
 

Spring Break March 26 – 30 

Classes end Monday, April 16
th

 

Reading period April 17-20
th
 

Final exams April 23-May 4th [includes Saturday, April 
28th] 

Graduate Grades Due Friday, May 11
th
 

Commencement Saturday, May 19
th
 

Final grades due for non-graduates Monday, June 4
th 
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